[bookmark: _GoBack]APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT 
VIRGINIA HILLS POOL SNACK BAR - 2020 SEASON

Name: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date of Birth:______________________________________________________________________________

*verification of DOB via official document such as birth certificate, passport, or driver's license is required

Address:___________________________________________________________________________________


Home phone: _____________________Cell: ____________________Email:____________________________

Please answer the following questions:

1. How long have you been a member of the Virginia Hills Pool?

2. Have you worked in the Virginia Hills Pool Snack Bar before? If so, during what years and about how many hours each summer?

NOTE: if you do not have prior experience in the snack bar but would like to be considered, please contact Theresa Talavera about helping with the cleaning/stocking of the snack bar before the pool opens. This will count as volunteer hours for earning guest passes and will demonstrate your willingness to help.
       
3. What, if any, other work experience do you have (please specify if paid or volunteer and hrs/week as well as length of time employed or volunteering)? (use separate page if necessary)







4. What hours between 12-6 pm would you be available to work on the following dates?
	If you will be out of town on any of these dates, please specify that as well.

            Saturday June 13:  ___________       Sunday June 14: ___________
            Saturday June 20: ___________       	Sunday June 21: ___________
            Saturday June 27: ___________    	Sunday June 28: ___________
            Saturday July 4:  ____________    	Sunday July 5: _____________
            Saturday July 11:  ___________      Sunday July 12: ____________
            Saturday July 18:  ___________      Sunday July 19: ____________
            Saturday July 25: ___________     	Sunday July 26: ____________
            Saturday August 1: __________       Sunday August 2: __________
            Saturday August 8: __________       Sunday August 9: __________
            Saturday August 15: __________     Sunday August 16: __________
            Saturday August 22: __________     Sunday August 23: __________
	Saturday August 29: __________	Sunday August 30: __________
Saturday September 5: _________	Sunday September 6: ___________	Monday September 7: ___________

*Dates you will be out of town:________________________________________________________________ 
5. Will you be swimming for the Tidal Wave swim team this season?    __________________________________

6..  What hours/days could you work during the week? Most likely, paid worker hours on weekdays in 2020 will be 1-6 pm Monday-Friday with additional evening hours on Fridays and Wednesday raft nights in July and August. Please note any dates you will be out of town or totally unavailable.




7. Please explain in 3-5 sentences why you think you would be a good candidate for this position.














8. Please give the names and phone numbers or email addresses of two adults (NOT members of your family) who know you in a school, work, club or volunteer setting and can serve as references.

Reference 1:

Name: ______________________________   Phone/email: ________________________________________


Reference 2:

Name: ______________________________   Phone/email: ________________________________________



Please note: All workers will be required to learn how to operate the snow cone machine, hot dog toaster and nacho warmer and follow basic food safety rules at all times.  A short training session will be offered for all workers prior to the pool opening. (date TBD) Workers will be scheduled according to the availability noted on applications, and are required to arrange schedule swaps/substitutions directly with another worker in the event of a conflict or illness.  The snack bar manager should be notified as soon as possible of any swaps or substitutions in the schedule.

Please return your completed application by Monday, May 20 via email to tatalavera@yahoo.com or mail to:
Theresa Talavera
5735 La Vista Dr.
Alexandria, VA 22310
Phone # : 703-313-8782 (h) 571-331-8441 (c)
